JUNE 2009  l  JLC  l   1
In my 30-plus years as a plumbing contractor,
I’ve replaced countless water heaters. Our
company, which works in the San Francisco Bay
area, installs three basic kinds: conventional
gas models, tankless models, and — increas-
ingly — condensing storage heaters. Customers
who want to save energy nearly always ask for

(gallons)
Recovery
(gallons per
hour at 90°
rise)
Thermal
Efficiency
Standby
Loss (in Btu
per hour)
Tank Gas Supply
Phoenix
Heat Transfer Products
800/323-9651
htproducts.com
PH100-55 55 100,000 169 128 95% 392 stainless-steel 3⁄4-inch
PH130-55 55 130,000 205 164 94% 389 stainless-steel 3⁄4-inch
PH199-55 55 199,000 295 254 95% 409 stainless-steel 3⁄4-inch
PH100-80 80 100,000 189 129 96% 445 stainless-steel 3⁄4-inch
PH130-80 80 130,000 227 167 95% 498 stainless-steel 3⁄4-inch
PH199-80 80 199,000 314 255 95% 495 stainless-steel 3⁄4-inch
PH100-119 119 100,000 214 130 96% 528 stainless-steel 3⁄4-inch
PH130-119 119 130,000 257 168 96% 526 stainless-steel 3⁄4-inch
PH199-119 119 199,000 335 256 96% 507 stainless-steel 3⁄4-inch
Polaris
American Water Heaters
800/937-1037
americanwaterheater.com